## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank	102/06/2006	National Banking Association: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broadcast Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	4100 N. 24th Street	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62305	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0704645	SPOTMASTER	
Registration Number:	1191099	SPOTMASTER	
Registration Number:	1244812	RADIO ONE	
Registration Number:	1388618	ULTRA	
Registration Number:	1401982	BE	
Registration Number:	1700369	TRUE SOURCE	
Registration Number:	1786532	CORE COMPUTER ORIENTED RADIO ENVIRONMENT	
Registration Number:	1783908	AUDIOVAULT	
Registration Number:	1896823	AUDIOVAULT 100	
Registration Number:	1898010	AV 100	
Registration Number:	2157470	POWERMIZER	
Registration Number:	2149143	DELILAH AFTER DARK	
Serial Number:	75244853	BP BROADCAST PROGRAMMING	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0085

900041537

Registration Number:	2233272	RADIONOW!	
Registration Number:	2149463	DELILAH	
Registration Number:	2171155	SMARTI	
Registration Number:	2167395	MARTI	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5641

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanette S. Zimmer
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30977-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanette S. Zimmer
Signature:	/Jeanette S. Zimmer/
Date:	02/07/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=jp morgage release#page1.tif source=jp morgage release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0086

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Broadcast Electronics, Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation located at 4100 N. 24<sup>th</sup> St., Quincy, Illinois 62305 ("Owner"), any buyer or transferce of the Intellectual Property (as defined below), and their respective successors and assigns.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known The Chase Manhattan Bank), as agent, a national banking association (the "Bank") hereby confirms that the Bank had certain arrangements with Owner pursuant to which Owner granted to the Bank security interests and liens in certain of its property under a Security Agreement dated August 18, 1997 and which the Bank filed to record its security interest against Owner with the United States Patent and Trademark Offices at Reel/Frame 1628/0784.

The Bank hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the copyrights, patents, trade dress, know-how, trade secrets, common law trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and other similar intellectual property rights arising under the above-referenced Security Agreement, including the registered trademarks indicated in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual <u>Property</u>").

At the request of Owner or any buyer of the Intellectual Property and at the sole expense of Owner or such buyer, as applicable, the Bank agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as Owner or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated February 6, 2006

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By:

JAMES I. STONE

Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YOR ) SS:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this way of FEBRUARY. 2006.

Notary Public

ROSE O'CONNOR
Hotary Public, State of New York
No. 010C4750801
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires October 31, 20

440425:v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0087

# SCHEDULE A

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

#	Serial #	Filing Date	Regis, Num.	Regis. Date	Mark
l	72088839	01/12/1960	0704645	09/20/1960	SPOTMASTER
2	73268294	06/30/1980	1191099	03/02/1982	SPOTMASTER
3	73279257	09/25/1980	1244812	07/05/1983	RADIO ONE
4	73553057	08/12/1985	1388618	04/01/1986	ULTRA
5	73572289	12/09/1985	1401982	07/22/1986	BE
6	74198316	08/26/1991	1700369	07/14/1992	TRUE SOURCE
7	74265141	04/13/1992	1786532	08/10/1993	CORE COMPUTER ORIENTED RADIO ENVIRONMENT
8	74265142	04/13/1992	1783908	07/27/1993	AUDIOVAULT
9	74372195	03/26/1993	1896823	05/30/1995	AUDIOVAULT 100
10	74372198	03/26/1993	1898010	06/06/1995	AV 100
11	75130535	07/08/1996	2157470	05/12/1998	POWERMIZER
12	75244851	02/20/1997	2149143	04/07/1998	DELILAH AFTER DARK
13	75244853	02/20/1997			BP BROADCAST PROGRAMMING
14	75244856	02/20/1997	2233272	03/23/1999	RADIONOW!
15	75285469	05/02/1997	2149463	04/07/1998	DELILAH
16	75285470	05/02/1997	2171155	07/07/1998	SMARTI
17	75285474	05/02/1997	2167395	06/23/1998	MARTI

CH11\4456457.1

440425:v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/07/2006 REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0088